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SECOND . PART.

e

.C.R. FREIGHT RATES

Manager Harris Before the
Board of Trade.

A Number of Concessions Made—The
West Rules the Roost.

Merchants Advised to Take a * Broad View”
—Cases of Discrimination— Four
Rates on Lime.

The interest which St. John Tell;;
chants take in the new L C. R. fr; g
tariff was very well illustrated Thurs-

% to secure more than a
::ngf—ﬁ,sn €;afs};he board at short notice,
but when the word went around yes-
terday morning that Manager Ha.rris'
would jike to meet the members there
was no need of a special messenger.
The secretary had some difficulty ,t,ok‘;
get chairs enough to seat the crowd,
representing every branch of the
wholesale trade.

And in many respects Mr. Harris
came down handsomely. The tariff is
not nearly so bad as it was. Still, it
will be seen that Mr. Harris was not
unmindful of the interests of Mon-
treal.

D. J. McLaughlin, president of the
board, called the meeting to order.

Mr. Harris, who was accompanied
by Divisional Freight Agent Robert-
son, expressed the pleasure it gave him
to again meet the citizens, and said
he expected to come to the provinces
every month or so and spend a couple
of weeks knocking about, 80 as to meet
all the patrons of the road. Taking
up the new. tariff, he explained that
when he took charge he found  no
regular system existed, but that many
different rates were charged on the
same lines of goods. He had endea-
vored to frame a tariff on some basis
that would be fair to all and to de-
velop trade to Upper Canida and
United States points. To do this it
had been found necessary to lower the
rate on what are known as goods of
the first and second class, and slight-
ly increase those on the third, fourth
and fifth class, decreasing again those
of ths remaining - classes. ' In the
maritime provinces he met a.system
of rebates in force, and in doing away
with them he had tried to make the
new rate as near the old as possible.
It had been necessary to establish the
weight system, which is in Vogue ev-
erywhere. else, because it was found
that in many sections the rolling stock
was being damaged by being heavily
overloaded.

Mr. Harris then went quite fully
into the lumber tariff. He said the
minimum of & car was 30,000 pounds.
On logs for spool wood, etc., or on
deals or other heavy Mimber an al-
lowance ‘of 6,000 1bs. per ‘car was
made. The tariff was framed on ‘the
basis of what the road earned under
the old tariff. In some cases there
would be an increase and in some a
decrease, but on the whole the charge
Wwas not more than before.

With regard to shingles, where the
minimum weight was stated. to be 30,-
€00 1bs,, if a car would not carry more
than 24,000° 1bg. the charge would be
for that quantity. The new tariff
lowered the rate on shingles to Unit-
ed States points so much that north
shore shippers said they could now
resume the business the U. 8. tariff
had crippled. By special arrangement
With  connecting ‘lines he had been
able to give rates to Boston, . New
York and interior points in_the east-
€rn states that would be of great ad-
vantage to shippers of shingles and
railway ties. He was trying to find
markets for his railway and give the
beople an outlet and a chance to de-
velop their.resources, And the great-
est eonsumption of shingles was at
interior points, not at coast ports. He
Spoke particularly of New York state.

As to St. John, he had not known
that there was a Special rate on mixed
cars. of merchandise. He would,
therefore, give a Special rate on mixed
cars of classes 1 to 5, and would of
course give the same concession out
of Halifax. But as the cars were now
being made larger, he would like to
see the minimum rate raised from 20,-
000 ibs. to say 24,000 1bs; He would
like to hear their views on that point.

As to the rate on lumber for ex-
port, the roads west of Montreal were
getting a higher rate for hauling saw-
Cust and mill waste, The rate for 50
miles was 3c. per 100 1bs., or $12: for
40,000, and 6,000 1bs. excess of weight

tarifi a fair trial, and he'wh.,ntmed
the result would be all right.
James F. Robertson remarked that
the present rate on dry goods to pro-
vincial points was lower than the old
ne. 5
OJ. Willard Smith “pointed out that
the rate on lime to Halifax had been
increased $6.60. per car, and when the

was withdrawn he could not get any
rebate. He would like to know it any
change had lately been made in the
rate.

‘Mr. Harris replied that since March
1st' the rate to Halifax was 10e. per
100 1bs. :

Mr. Smith replied that would be $3
pPer car lower than the old rate, of
which he was very glad. But he had
also got some plaster from Hillsboro.
The  old rate was 35¢c., the new one
56c. The rate by water was 10c. per
barrel. § { i

Mr. Harris did not think the rate
had been increased. However, Mr.
Robertson,  the divisional  freight
agent, was always available and could
make a special rate if necessary to se-
cure business, They were here to get
business, not to lose it.

Mr. Smith further observed that a
Nova Scotla furniture company  had
a lot of thelr goods to ship to .. St.
John, but the new. rate was prohibi-

it brought by waer ;
. Mr. Harrls made no comment on
this,

‘W. H. Thorne said he was very glad
to hear that there would, be a special
rate as before on mixed cars of goods
from St. John. Mr. Thorne drew at-
tention to the case of Mr, O’Leary of
Richibueto, who, as stated in his let-
ter to the Sun, had to pay the first
class rate on a whole car. Under what
class, asked Mr., Thorne, would mixed
cars now go ? ’

Mr. Harris—Fifth class,

Mr. Thorne—Then the rate on’ Mr
O’Leary’s car would be 13c. instead of
20c., which he paid. But Mr, O’Leary
states that the old rate was only 9c.
to Kent Junction.

Mr. Harris replied that there was
an increase in fifth class goods. While
in others the rate is the same or
lower on classes 3, 4
advanced, They had to be governed
by the basis, adopted by other. roads
or they could not make through rates,
They wanted- to get into closer con-
tact with the west and ' develop
through business. They had made
concessions, The rate on classes
1 and 2 and some others had been
lowered, and the merchants would
have to come up to meet him in the
case of 3, 4 and §. . The present basis
]was necessary in dealing with western
ines.

Mr. Thorne directed attention to the
fact that St. John’s chief competitor
was Montreal, and while our rates had
been raised, thoge of Montreal = had
not. 'We were, therefore, handicapped.
For instance, the rate on less than
carload lots fo Campbellton wag' 27c.

treael,

Mr. Harris thought not. . The rate
from Montreal was 32¢:

Mr. Thorne broduced a tariff and

correct,

drajn pipes, fire clay and some other
goods from St, John was only 10c.
Mr. Thorne said the rate was less

classes 1 to 5.

tariff which Mr, Thorne had was real-
ly the summer tariff, which had been
issued  about g month  earlier than
usual.  That tariff had to reckon with
water competition. Montreal had not
the privilege of making up mixed cars.
Montreal merchants might ask him
for that privilege.

tariff on an article which: -his - firm
manufactured placed that article in

’ eal to all nrovincial  points  as
goods clasgs4. This was a' discrim-
Ination against us. :

‘Mr,: H;ma replied that this had
been * remedied on Wednesday - in
Moncton, and the goods would now go
as class' 4 (But ‘there fs no reduction
as compared with the old tariff, for
class 4 under the new tariff has the

lass 3 under the old):
read the following state-
ment that had beeen placed in his
hand: %

“Formerly lumber from Hampton
cost 2 1-2¢. per 100 lbs, with 20 per:
cent rebate,” making a cost equal to
50c. per M. Present tariff rate equal
to 75c. per M. It will cost: less to
Car lumber to St. Martins and freight
to St. John by schooner. Total cost
at present from say Parker’s Road to
St. John vig Hampton, $1.37 1-2; for-
merly, $1.12 1-2. Can put car to St

12 1-2 cents, Two hundred cars
Wwill be brought thig way.” A

Wwas allowed. The rate was nearly 100
Der. cent, lower than on other roads,
and was a reduction on former rates.

As to shipping lumber by wef'g“li'i.‘.‘

he could see no difficulty. It was ‘done |

everywhere else, and nowhere else

was: there as.ilow a tarifr, He ‘spokse |

of 1,750 cars of lumber being shipped

from three stations in Quebec to |

Portland for export, a distance of 250
to 270 miles, at 10c. per 100 1bs., weight
36,000 to 40,000 Ibs., with 1,000 1bs. al-
lowed for €Xcess, as compared with an
L C. R..rate of 71-2¢. per 100 1bs.,
With 6,000 1bs. allowed for excess. Mr.
Harris condemned the former system,

Which he claimed permitted overload- |

ing and escape from a4 ‘portion of the
just charge.  He took ‘occasion also
to denouqce the steamship companies,
who in carrying deals from Halifax
and St. John charged s higher propor-
tionate rate ‘than those from '‘Quebec
and Montreal. - People here ‘went for
the railway, but he proposed  to 80
for the steamship companies. Mr.
Harris grew emphatic at this point,
and banged the table, declaring he
would inform ‘the Steamship people
that he would withdraw the export
tariff unless they ‘gave the lumber
shippers here the same advantage they
Save to shippers from Montreal angd
Quebee, Ha would like the board to
et the facts and take hold of this
Question, Proceeding, he 8aid a great
deal »f Quebee Jumber went via Port-
land to South America. He did not
See why it should not go via 8t. John.

In conclusion, Mr. Harris said he

J;)_seph Finley saig the old rate on
Holasses to Moncton wag lic. . Now,
based

?0.0n the highest clasg
, it would b

routes. -

Mr., .mmgypdgted out that the ¢
R woﬂl@‘,t@-ke olasses

West ‘Indieff to
g00ds wareh i
It was intimated by Mr., Harris that
this matter could be adjusted. Con.
tinuing, he said for this year he woulg
mum weight on car jotg
20,000 1bs., but would ask them next
year to make it 24,000 ibs.
Mr. Harris discussed the rates on
coal. "He said he had cut the olq
rate’ one-third in some cases. Hali-
fax had already contracted for over
100,000 tons by rail from the Intercol-
onial © Mining Co.,, from ' Springhil,
Maccean and Jogging. = The miners
Were standing by, him, and coal

Sequence.. He expected to bring a
great deal more to:St. John. The Do-
minion Coal Co. ompldined in Nova
Scotia, but he was aftér business. As

Would like the merchants to give the

W v i S oo i S 3

to the whole tariff, there were reduc-

tariff under which that hed been done

tory ‘and they had arranged to have

from St. John, and 25c. from' Mon--

Pointed out that what he stated ‘was.

Mr. Harris said the rateson cement,

on some goods, but what our mer- ’
chants .were most interested in wasg '

L}
Mr. Harris here explained that the !

TW. 8. Fisher saig the commodity :

8, while the same comes from

John via St Martins for $1.25, saving |

1100 1bs. This was a flat contradiction:

Would be cheaper to the people in con- |

tions: in many instances, and he :
thought the people should not com-
plain because there were some in- | : ;
creases. They should look at it from | HALIFAX, N. S, March 13-‘“‘1:3
a broad basis. He would like to feel | FeDorted that the steamer Alpha, the
that the board of trade was at his | former Bermuda iaail boat, and the
ik Steamer City of Ghent are chartered
Geo; McKean at thi¢ stage produced ‘°T8'° to lt:e Klondékeﬁ s R
& statoment: of freight .paM .aw thir| Traffis e bt
cars of lumber, which showed an in-'| ¥« Was at Truro today, m :
crease of $21. Taking Amherst as an | lumber kings, who strongly protes
instance, Mr. McKean said. that the | 28ainst the new export freight tarift
:;herst' ma.;x's deals were not worth | 90 lumber, which is 25 per cent. higher
over $7.50 in Halifax. - The rkilway :za;‘e“ before.“M:. tgfﬁ:rgmm‘sé:
had no right to increase the rate. The -arrange 8 Y.
trade could not stand it. also met the board of trade delegation
Mr, Harris figured it out, and show- | i reference to loecal freight rates on
ed that with 6,000 1bs. allowed for ex- | DAy, cattle and farm produce. He
ess the rate from Amherst to Hali- | 5214 8. supplementary tariff had been
:' would now be about $16.50 per car, | 19Sued ‘within - twenty-four hours,
cztxnpa.red with $17.50 ; " |'which would straighten matters out.
Mr. McKean said that 6,000 Ibs. of | NORTH SYDNEY, C. B., March 1.
course would make a difference, -but | J71N€ dWners of the schooner Willie
the rate on short distances was too | McGowan, illegally seized by the Rus-
sian government in the Pacific waters,
high. He further remarked that Mr.

Harris was talking through his hat haves  been notified that the - full
when he talked about the steamers :0’(1’“)::; ::Mtﬁ:da&‘g‘;:"d costs, $24,-
getting a big share of the freight. The IéREDERI CTON, March 18 —Bight
regular steamers took very little. i .d d at
Deals were taken by steamers and Scott act cases were acknowledged a
e?' "chartered. b the - shippers the police court today, and the two
yad ersl e ed the yte had no rela- | Meh from Willlamsburg under arrest
:::;mzet v:ﬁ' :,n s rax;?way rate. . . He for violation of the game laws were
also raised the/question of demurrage mﬁt’f‘fiy?ﬁd:’x?w“gstﬁa 1o
on cars: of lumber waiting ‘for b DA & T ONRMAL tham,
pharse, and the possbily of ilving | i 3. Nell ana wits ena Jodepn
lumber on hand when steamers came. i i
d that could all, be this evening to attend the sportsmen’s
Mr. Harris sa.iM Robert “gvho show. * Tomorrow afternoon the Gov-
::’:";iﬁ orzi;hto sle‘.ttl . ‘;te T ernor and Mrs. McClelan, with Mr.
J. A. Likely asked why the raté on g?::e:n;lsldr}slfmgx,:m::;s,mmtox:;
-ﬁ;‘;ﬁ?:ﬁ:ﬁfgg ;ghiu:::: 3‘;:8 A‘; General White and some other mem-
industry about to be started there had ?erstgt g‘ebm;f;mmelﬁi ?en also I:ave
ked for a rate and he had quoted { OF the hub. YW, Prgsent .on
a.ls Th had asked why they could Tuesday next, which has been spec-
rsu;t ge: S;heast a?ol'e;zi ::.tg v ially set apart as New Brunswick’s
% s day at the falr,
thMr. hI:dmistrep Hed uﬁ‘tﬁ d;t s;t;g:g: Most of ‘the members of assembly
o th v;:.der cct)mpec u;xuin he have gone home, and all will be ‘off
se:i: t b h nol; ont ik g,m h tomorrow. The next to leave will be
Soal s carrad 1o Montresl 8 pa | (0 DAIE company. of the. Tntentey
oy h?l 1o = on d o School ordered to the Yukon. They
{;:cc oern 2::,1,;&:};1::&2 s:nangalfﬁ ock- | 8¢ to Ottawa to outfit some time next

week.
ed out the Boston route. He believed AX o
there would be from one to two thou- HALIFAX, N. 8, March 20.—The

. -y - | Steamers Osborne ig off this port wiih
sand cars of corn brc;ught bl}l’l ?:h; a tail shaft broken, having broken
C. R. to lower province Ry adrift  from the steamer Duffield,
Y. e cprs had to o west gain, which towad = the Osborne nearly .a
and he hai abolished the flat in - g
tl?e t‘hrou;h goal tr:de and carrféq it | thousasnd miles, only to be sepaated
in the box cars. He thought that was from her oprize in a stiff gale ‘three

Bt niles from a haven. A iflset »f tugs
sound business, even if he had tb ac- ‘have gone aftar the ‘Osborne, which is
cept a low rate on the coal. The &

known to be at anchor, as she broke

business he would take away from adrift within the forty fathom line.
water competition would make: the The Osborne’s shaft broke . Friday,
road pay. If points like Sussex got a March 11th. An allan liner declined
fair rate they could not complain. to tow her. The Duffield was spoken
:;l;eozzesent rate was lower than the Monday. The vessels were both bound
i for’ Philadelphia originally, - but on

Mr. Likely said he would give Mr. March 18 threatening weather induced
Harrls credit for ome thing. Tt had them to change the course for Hali-
never been possible beéfore. to get a th%:
lumber rate from the north shore;, but
this winter lumber had been brought | NEw STEAMER FOR THE DON-
here from New Mills for export. ALDSON LINE,

J. ‘F. Robertson remarked that this e
was a gratifying statement. There -Donaldson Bros." have contracted
had long been a desire to get a, rate | with the London & Glasgow Engi-
that would enable north shore: mén Leering company to: build at Govan.a
to ship through St. John in winter. -Steamer for their Canadian service of

Mr. Fisher again called attention % | over 7,000 tons fitted with triple ex-
the discrimination against St. John pausion engines by the builders, to
merchants in favor of" qutrea’ . Jn | drive the vessel at'a speed of over
connection with the rates-on.le ‘| tWelve knots. ‘The vessel will be- fit-
carload lots of general merchandiss’ of" ctleduw;:h g:;;g‘n:u;ﬁte“}egé ;‘;:?tg

- raught, ] -
CILSfSIf;;,: “2oi;ented himself ‘with | and évaporator, Napier's windlass and
talking around the question and ‘urg- | capstan o forecastle head, and Cald-
Ing’ the merchants to consider the | Well & Co.'s steering gear. Ten large
Whole tarift and its purpose and look Winches will' be supplied by Ch"l'k:'
at the question in a broad way. There | Ch8pman & Co., fitted on raisefd p:h'
were reductions on some classes, and | forms, lea.vilng' " u:: deck fr?e g3 -
there was the privilege of mixed car- ca’?”ﬁin‘iﬁ d;‘;ieo: ff:;' the adktith b
l‘lcads, which Montreal 'did not enjoy. ﬂoex and all the crow ox;.ttl e;nen,

i ;hgugl;t the merchants ought it ard horse attendants, will be provid-

stand by him. ed on ' the bridge deck. ' This is a

James Robertson asked if it would feabure which has been found emin-
; Dot be possible to restore the old rate ently suited for the general working
' on the classes reférred to. of such a; ship. ‘
| Mr. Harrls said it would not with- ‘We ‘understand this  is ‘the first of
out ralsing the rate on ‘others and several large steamers which will be
upsetting the whole plan of the tarifr. buiit shortly for the Donaldson Bros.’
They bad to do certain things in view increasing Canadian trade.
of what they were doing in the west. : )

J. F. Merritt discussed ‘the lumber
tariff, and heped it would ‘be "made
i satisfactory; also 'the matter of: de-
jmurrage. He also referred to the -dn-

trease 'of the - minimum charge: on
small articles ‘from 25 to 35c.° ¢, 2Eh

Mr. . Harris replied that this was |
done without his knowledge, and-had |
at once been cancelled when he heard
{of i&

Mr. McLaughlin pointed ‘out that : 4 Company, Windsor, Ont.
tnder the system by which Iumber Sold fnSt. John by ‘all " “esponsible driig-
was: carried it was not possible,  as | gists. and W C. Wilson, St. John, West.
Mr. Harris had suggested, for ship- 3
pers to overload cars and evade pay-
i ing full freight, :

Mr, Merritt, Mr. Robertson and Mr.
| MicLaughlin' expressed appreciation of
Mr. Harrig’s courtesy in going into all
these questions with the board, and
the meeting then adjourned. -

. THE RATE ON LIME.

Mr, Harris stated in reply to: J.
| ‘Willard Smith, that the rate on ‘lime
{ to Halifax sinee March Ist was 10c.
rer 100 1bs: At four o’clock yesterday
afternoon Mr. Smith ealled up the I.
C. R. and asked the rate on lime to
Halifax. He was told it was 126, per

of M¥/ Harfis's statement.

To &' Sun reporter who calléd* on
him' ‘yesterddy afternoon, Mr. Smith
sald. there had been' three - diffefent
rates on lime from 'St. John to Hall-
fax ‘since January 1st.- The old rate
was $27. The next one was $33.60. He
paid that on three cars and could get
no rebate. * Then a rate of $28.80 was,
made. Now Mr, Harris says it is $2,
Which, the people at the L C. R freight:
office. had' not yet learned yesterday,
though Mpr, Harris says it has. Been,
in force since March 1st. . Py 2

Mr. Smith ‘also pointed out that Bev-
eral carlods of furniture from ‘Bass
River ‘aré to be brought here by ‘the i
steamer Beaver and .stored for ship- |
‘ment to St. John river points.. 'The |
company could not ship by the I. C.

R. because of the rates. 0 i

The rate on plaster from Hillsboro
{'had been raised, despite Mr. Harris's :

i doubt on:the point. ! =

- 'When toned up by Dick’s Blood
Purifier will give as much and as
rich milk asa highly bred aristo-
cratic. Jersey cow gives upon |
ordinary feed, and a Jersey cow 3

. when given

j Dick’s
Purifier

will wonderfully increase her :
yield of milk. Itnyesiee&tg;;—- ,
‘because a smaller amount of well
digested food "satisfies the de-
mands of the system and ‘every
particle of nourishment sticks. -

50 CENTS A PACKAGE.

LEEMING, MILES & CO., DICK & CO.,
Agents, Montresl. : Proprietors.

TO CURE A COLD IN ONE DAY.

Take Léxative Bromo-Quinine Tablets. All
Druggists refund the momey if it fails to
cure. 25c. ; : 149

If ‘a foul keeps his mouth shut he:
can pass for a weather prophet.

if a girl is prefty and unable to
marry, she is a matchless beauty.

If a man tries to teach a pretty girl
| to ride a wheel he has a good, steady
! job, A g

panies oper:
| Bloomfield and Hamopton. . To e

¢ : 8 “under. - new
‘| tariff they cou‘.l’:‘, dd"f th?i:tmﬂk St. John

|| ‘accomodats  this trafic, ‘on the same b is
- ofl is now ‘handléed; . s

“The Alaska-Yakon Gold Placer

And Quartz Mining Company.

Organized Under the Laws of the State of Washingten.
Authorized Capital, $5,000.000, Shares fully pald up and non-assassable, par value, $1,

COL. W. W.D.TURNER(ahosnsidentoftheLeRoi)......y;........;.. . President
W. J. HAR i entoftheLeB.oi)......n.........ktVioe-President
Wawli. ..o 0 L e Vice-President

dinavian-American Bank, Seattle. ... Treasurer

The ALASKA-YURON CO. owns the following valuable properties in the

KLO?PIF," viz. ; Claim ¢51,” 6&1500 feet, on the Bonanza

Creek ; the “ Buckley ”” claim, 500x1500 feet, at the ;nncuon of Eorty-Mile Creek and

Nu, Gulch ; three quartz claims, the “ Emma M.,” “ Degpondent ¥ and Tenderfoot,
ve had twenty men at Dawson City for six months.

This is riot a speculation, as is the case with ¢ irospeeting” companies, for the value
of the properties owned by the Alaska 28 already been demonstrated,

The present price of treasury stoc per share, and we only ask the public
to invest after they have fully satisfied themselves that there is nething better in the
market. A complete prospectus, and an authentic map of Alaska, furnished free, npon
application to the Company’s authorized Brokers,

MOORE KELLY & CO.

o

220 Board of Trade,...................

[CAMPBELL'S wweor
BEECH TREE CREOSOTE
CURES OBSTINATE COUGHS. ’

DOCTORS RECOMMEND IT HIGHLY. 'ASK YOUR DRUGQIST FOR IT.

GEN. MOORE IN BOSTON, ON CHARGE OF MURDER,

BOSTON, March ' 20.—Gen. Mont- An Arabian Pack Peddler of Bangor Under
gomery Moore, commander in chief of Arrest,

her majesty’s troops in North America, g
accompanied by Mrs. Moore, Miss .

Moore and his aide-de-camp, Captain AUGUSTA, Me., March 20.—Amanda
Colborn, arrived in Boston today from Joseph of : Bangor, an Arabian pack

Halifax. He said to an Associated o arrested by Deputy Sher-
Press reporter: “I am on my way to | Peddler, was v

Washington to pay a visit to the Brit- | iff J. B. Bean of Augusta at W;nd-
ish ambassador. There is no political | sor, today, charged with the murder
siguificance to be ‘ottached to my of her newly born baby . at South

visit. ©Of course it may seem to some Vassalboro,  Friday. She admits the
that it is strange that I sheuld: visist e o

Kim' ! just at ' this time,  when the | child’s as her’'s, but claims that it was
shadow of war seems to be over the | Porn dead,  An’autopsy on the re-
United States, but it is only & conci- | Inains shows that the qhﬂd was killed
e f by ‘a pair of shears or some other
S sharp instrument being thrust into the

CONSUMPTION CURED throat in four different places. The
An old physician, retired from p

woman was brought here  and lodged

K t the.action
baving had placed in his hends by an East | in the county jail. to awai
India ‘mmlo%ary the formula o?’n simple | of the grand jury next month. A pair
Vvegetable mmdt’ éor the :&oedyma:d ch‘;t.i? of shears were found in the woman’s
Ooment cure of  Coasumption, RosCE, k, with stains, ' supposed to ' be
& d l back, 'y
f;:{l’g;a.A:ltg:‘t ﬁ.ﬁuﬂl 3;0“ m“xou mm blood, . on them., The remains are in
torlNervom Deblu}y and all X;I&rvoul dg:tl?xi charge of the county physician,” Dr.
laints, after baving tested won rmed the
gnrauve powers in thousands of ‘cases, has Butrt Atdrews, Who' perform ,
felt it ‘his duty to make it knmown to his | autopsy.
suffering. fellows. Actuated by this motive
and a desire to relleve human suffering, 1
will send free of charge, to all who desire

to England, as well as to other na-
~—Glasnost (St. Petersburg).

THE GREAT ART EXHIBITION.

Tke committee appointed to wait on cit-
izens who have paintings of more than or-
dinary merit will do their work in the next
few days. Our own citizens will doublless

T, N. Y . be no less public spirited than the Montreal
4 it gentlemen who responded so generously 1o
THE COTTON STRIKE. e somumiiers AR '
NEW BEDFORD, Mass,, Mareh 20, T On ﬁm'bﬁnﬁ!, of the Niger Englend destres
—The decisison of theé manufacturers to play the same game as she
given Saturday leave the great cotton | where. She avoids the ob)
strike where it was before, and at the | 2nd e mventions,
beginning of the tenth week the end 'h'u&m
can be predicted with no more cer- of
tainty than at the beginning of the
first.” The sentiment of the more pro-
minent unionists as expressed today
are Th favor of continuing the fight in- | SRS vt Y
definitely. : R Ry T
THE I. C. R. TARIFF, : E’ED OFF ER.
How It Hits the F-t;w'r and Manufacturer| ThetBa.i rd Commny, Ltd,Wood-
' o Kmﬁ_. A stock, N. B, on receipt of a wrapper
(Sussex Record.) of ‘either of the following well-known
A'l'he Record, in comt‘ertel;ti%n wimm&“ J. | and reliable: remedies, viz: :
TISrong, manager o ussex eral §
Spring Co., finds that on the basis of last -udl;ick'q Wh
year's business -the inerease 4n the rates wilf . Balrd’s Isan

mean to thy company ar expenditure . of
frem $400 to $500. © Mr. Armstrong is

4 systematic ‘inquiry* into. the prevailing

tariff, and does not express himself as very

adoption,” Thé rate on his

.cent

_Granger Condilon Powders.
g the former is 10 miles | 20 25 Gents will send postpaid either
further away. of the following lots of etrictly’ first-

“The- neim%ig rwior t.: umeﬂ?l thre;tex;f;l htc’r' é‘; class seeds, the petail price of each Iot
terfere se ‘the  Electric Light Co. :80.. : i 1 o
They receive all their coal from Queens 1s :60. cents; Both. lots .for. two ap

Norey, which is shipped over the Ceitral to | PETS of either of the above remedies
N i 'l;he totx'lxlnerl tc{:; oln a;%s-:ou;‘:u and 50 cents, o

was- » TOm: e la ace, ut under

58 new rabe 3t wan ot oS agerd g VEGETABLE SEEDS

is at the rate of 90 cents per ton. When it Beans, Wax; Beet, Eclipse and Tur-

is shown ‘that by the new tariff coal will be nip; Cabbage, Fottlers: Carrot, Nautes;
bauvled from Springhill and.Joggins to Sus- Ciis e 4
sex at $1 per ton, the (isadvantage under | Cucumber, Long Green and Barly

Which the "local shipper - was laboring,  Is Frame; Lettuce, Drumhead; Parsnip,
plainly ‘manifest. The authorities evidently Student; Radish, "Turnip; - Squash,
mistake has been Hubbard; Turnip, Garden. e
g LOT No: 2, FLOWER SEEDS. :
. v i Aster, Large Flowering: Everlast-
Ay 5o, caramill B e | e miran Pink, Double China;
ating = at = Sussex, Apohaqui, | Pansy, new large mixed; Petunis,

8 mixed; Sweet Pea, mixed; Garden:

Milk Co. 2lone the increase of from 11 cents Wild  Flower; Zinnia, buble mixed;
'5333&%&’33 the m&, I:Vﬁfn ,;':e.":'(,’v‘;‘," ;500"- The. seeds are . selected for Maritime
:o ylear. '1‘1111;1 amm{uxe;: the tu-merial i;;w bave | Provinces climate — lists cannot be

ose, as the pr DOwW preva. dn 8t lang . -
John will not permit of mf increase, Tne | <18 : ed. Addrass i :
total’ excess trwg ill s one article alone | THE BAIRD. €O} PANY. LIMITED,
from Kings coun ~amount to.f200 af o Ot e E
year. - James- Lamb, local mansger S ans | . s bt
Sussex Milk 82, ; rr—— e

f, % bt B s g ST EI

and effect a considerabls saving. . X ]

On beef, butter, cheese and pork, ;the rates T il $109.0ﬁ ﬂﬁw*nn
from ‘hece 1o St. John have been ‘advanced IF NOT CUR
two- cents per 100 1lbs ; ik e lipe e 70 P K,
present tariff is almost proh g ¢ N L THITTLE?
Sussex 10 St. John'the rate on \ e il
‘mal, which was formerly $1.70, is DOW $3.50. - : iln
This is ‘explained by the x'llﬂml!{l people by ;
the fact that a single auimal will require 2
whole car, the same 2§ several. It has been
suggested as a remedy for this that a cattle |

. b8, run on certaln days in: the week to

Another zqculhﬂty of the new:tariff 4s| + ° PN Ea
iht!t oﬁe‘e nme‘a.;l,"whlbh‘:anige '_tgqught SH 1,3? e R
rem ncton': ‘Sussex. for cen BT T T PR T
barrel, it brought from & mill which, briugs | Fop m‘nwimmmzuim,sw
its corn from th _upper provinces by way | . Headacho & Liamie Back.
Pt el Cwition The 014 ‘Tate was 16 cents | EXIY Heedache Sore Throat, -
per barrel, which is etill in force on meal i bm“rf"e Mg
ctlier oy s e 1 o R The rate from :
e I. - 0! tromyif " FBESARINER &)
St. John cntﬁ: article has been increased |
from 16 to 18 cents per barrel. T g
lumber the rates have gone Up-.over
fifty per cent, which at t.az low" prluat ’rilut S
article is briuging, makes t & source of loss P g : A %
instead of profit. ; : % T R 'ls‘fw gol,!_N. N, B., Oct. sux‘,vm¢ ;
o ._W ";l'\x ’. ‘., . ,‘ . T e T N &
A DELIOATE JOBIE. (5. o e Sou Tt SHAE o interested
/ ; in horges, I1.have.used it for several years
N oegersting st 15 “connebtion Wi | 18 ucees tound ¥ tmm it is representen.
Reads of dspartmants ity Tigs oy oo, | 1'have uaed I on Iy, jusnicg Borses and also
employed under them; my trotting. X, Special Mﬁh.-
been raised by ung

of i 3 -
sented being called & ‘‘woman”, Benja-
min Allen, and It is possfble that t e ladies
mm lby the tcbbi"mmw»m h':wvf
m ¥y Tesent ng omitted the
roll ‘of ‘honor.—Madrag Mail.




